Cecomp Battery Powered Digital Pressure Gauges with Selectable Units and Min/Max F22B, F22BN
cecomp.com
1220 American Way Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone: 800-942-0315 Fax: 800-949-7502
© 12-11
Ranges and Resolution
See table below for standard ranges and units
See table on next page for available engineering units and

  Zero Function
  Store Minimum and Maximum Readings
How to Order
BSOLUTE ROCESS NSTRUMENTS, Inc.Division of
Auto Shutoff
User selectable 1 minute to 8 hours or front button on/off
Factory default 5 minutes, unless other time is specified
Weight
Gauge: 9 ounces (approximately)
Shipping: 1 pound (approximately)
Housing Materials
F22B: Extruded aluminum case, epoxy powder coated,
 ABS/polycarbonate bezel, front and rear gaskets,
 polycarbonate label
F22BN: ABS/polycarbonate NEMA 4X case, rear gasket,
 polycarbonate label
Connection, Material, Media Compatibility
1/4" NPT male fitting, 316L stainless steel
All wetted parts are 316L stainless steel
Overpressure
3000 psig range: 5000 psig
5000 psig range: 7500 psig
All others: 2 X pressure range
112.5% FS out-of-range display: I – – – or I –.–.–.–
Burst Pressure
4 X sensor pressure rating, or 10,000 psi, whichever is less
Environmental
Storage temperature: –40 to 203°F (–40 to 95°C)
Operating temperature: –4 to 185°F (–20 to 85°C)
Compensated temperature: 32 to 158°F (0 to 70°C)
Specifications
F22B
F22BN
Other default engineering units may be ordered. See table on other side for listing of available ranges and engineering units
Options—add to end of model number
-MC Metal front cover. Machined aluminum, epoxy powder
coated. Synthetic oil resistant. Not available with NEMA
4X models.
-CS Case stiffener strengthens case bottom for tire pressure
applications.
-CC Conformal coating on circuit board for moisture resis-
tance. Recommended for outdoor applications.
-TP Top port, gauge port on top of case. Used primarily for
tire pressure applications. Not available with NEMA 4X
models.
-HA High accuracy, ±0.1% FS ±1 LSD. Not available with
vacuum, compound, bipolar, absolute, or 3 psi sensor
ranges.
-PM Panel mount, 4.1" x 4.1". Not available with NEMA 4X
models.
-SM Surface mount plate. Battery gauges only. Not available
with NEMA 4X models.
-RB Protective rubber boot. Not for NEMA 4X models.
-CD Calibration data, 5 test points, test date.
-NC NIST certificate with traceability documentation, 5 test
points and date.
¼" NPT
2.88"
3.38" Standard
3.5" NEMA 4X
0.75"
2.0"1.65"
NEMA 4X
3.0"
StandardX X X X X

Zero/Clear Memory
XXXXX888882
Standard
Standard,
Backlit Display
NEMA 4X
NEMA 4X,
Backlit Display
Default Range and
Units
F22B±15PSIG F22BBL±15PSIG F22BN±15PSIG F22BNBL±15PSIG –14.70 to 15.00 psig
F22B30V15PSIG F22BBL30V15PSIG F22BN30V15PSIG F22BNBL30V15PSIG –30.0 inHg to 15.0 psig
F22B30V100PSIG F22BBL30V100PSIG F22BN30V100PSIG F22BNBL30V100PSIG –30.0 inHg to 100.0 psig
F22B30V200PSIG F22BBL30V200PSIG F22BN30V200PSIG F22BNBL30V200PSIG –30.0 inHg to 200.0 psig
F22B3PSIG F22BBL3PSIG F22BN3PSIG F22BNBL3PSIG 0 to 3.000 psig
F22B5PSIG F22BBL5PSIG F22BN5PSIG F22BNBL5PSIG 0 to 5.000 psig
F22B15PSIA F22BBL15PSIA F22BN15PSIA F22BNBL15PSIA 15.00 to 0 psi Absolute
F22B15PSIGVAC F22BBL15PSIGVAC F22BN15PSIGVAC F22BNBL15PSIGVAC 0 to 14.70 psig Vacuum
F22B15PSIG F22BBL15PSIG F22BN15PSIG F22BNBL15PSIG 0 to 15.00 psig
F22B30PSIA F22BBL30PSIA F22BN30PSIA F22BNBL30PSIA 30.00 to 0 psi Absolute
F22B30PSIG F22BBL30PSIG F22BN30PSIG F22BNBL30PSIG 0 to 30.00 psig
F22B60PSIG F22BBL60PSIG F22BN60PSIG F22BNBL60PSIG 0 to 60.00 psig
F22B100PSIA F22BBL100PSIA F22BN100PSIA F22BNBL100PSIA 100.0 to 0 psi Absolute
F22B100PSIG F22BBL100PSIG F22BN100PSIG F22BNBL100PSIG 0 to 100.0 psig
F22B200PSIG F22BBL200PSIG F22BN200PSIG F22BNBL200PSIG 0 to 200.0 psig
F22B300PSIG F22BBL300PSIG F22BN300PSIG F22BNBL300PSIG 0 to 300.0 psig
F22B500PSIG F22BBL500PSIG F22BN500PSIG F22BNBL500PSIG 0 to 500.0 psig
F22B1000PSIG F22BBL1000PSIG F22BN1000PSIG F22BNBL1000PSIG 0 to 1000 psig
F22B3000PSIG F22BBL3000PSIG F22BN3000PSIG F22BNBL3000PSIG 0 to 3000 psig
F22B5000PSIG F22BBL5000PSIG F22BN5000PSIG F22BNBL5000PSIG 0 to 5000 psig
Made
in
USA
★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★